
GENERAL SUMMARY
Prepared for: Johnson County High School 
Project ID: Johnson Central HS & Area Technology Center Paintsville, KY
Scope: Glazing
No. Of Floors: 2
Date: 16-Sep-25

OVERALL PROJECT GSF 332,365
SITE GSF
BUILDING GSF 332,365
1st Floor (SF) 169,675
2nd Floor (SF) 162,690

DIVISION NO DESCRIPTION

01 00 00 General Requirements  $                 324,186  $                               1 
08 00 00 Opening   $              3,342,126 10.0555882195705

TOTAL TRADE COST  $              3,666,312  $                          11 

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 15%  $                 549,947  $                       1.65 
INSURANCE 0%  $                           -    $                           -   
CONTINGENCY 0%  $                           -    $                           -   
TAX 0%  $                           -    $                           -   

SUGGESTED BID  $              4,216,259  $                          13 
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DIVISION COST COMPARISON
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DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS
Prepared for: Johnson County High School 
Project ID: Johnson Central HS & Area Technology Center Paintsville, KY
Scope: Glazing

Date: 16-Sep-25

SR # Drawing # Detail # DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY WASTAGE MAT. COST UNIT COST SUB COSTQUANTITY W/ 
WASTAGE

UNIT 
MANHOUR

HOURLY 
WAGE

LABOR 
COST

Units Legends ; LS=Linear Footage, CY= Cubic Yard, SF=Square Footage, EA=Count/Each
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ###

1 Permits LS 1 0% 1 526.08 54.00  $    28,408.07  $              -    $   28,408.07  $       28,408 
2 Supervision and Coordination LS 1 0% 1 1640.12 54.00  $    88,566.33  $              -    $   88,566.33  $       88,566 
3 Submittals and Shop drawings LS 1 0% 1 526.08 54.00  $    28,408.07  $              -    $   28,408.07  $       28,408 
4 Final Cleaning LS 1 0% 1 309.46 54.00  $    16,710.63  $              -    $   16,710.63  $       16,711 
5 Mobilization Costs LS 1 0% 1 928.37 54.00  $    50,131.88  $              -    $   50,131.88  $       50,132 
6 Temporary Control & Facilities LS 1 0% 1 1237.82 54.00  $    66,842.51  $              -    $   66,842.51  $       66,843 
7 Scaffolding LS 1 0% 1 835.53 54.00  $    45,118.70  $              -    $   45,118.70  $       45,119 

 $     324,186 

OPENINGS
ENTRANCES AND ALUMINUM STOREFRONTS TYPE:

8 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - A SF 1563 10% 1719 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
9 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - AA SF 1360 10% 1496 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
10 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - B SF 748 10% 823 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
11 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - C SF 107 10% 117 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
12 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - D SF 260 10% 286 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
13 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - E SF 426 10% 469 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
14 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - G SF 192 10% 211 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
15 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - HH SF 928 10% 1021 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
16 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - LL SF 606 10% 667 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
17 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - Q SF 264 10% 290 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
18 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - R SF 2320 10% 2552 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
19 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - S SF 324 10% 356 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
20 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront w/ Door SF 6564 10% 7220 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
21 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront SF 160 10% 176 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   

INTERIOR
22 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - CC SF 27 10% 30 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
23 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - DD SF 116 10% 128 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
24 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - EE SF 140 10% 154 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
25 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - FF SF 52 10% 57 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
26 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - H SF 304 10% 334 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
27 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - J SF 1272 10% 1399 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
28 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - K SF 120 10% 132 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
29 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - KK SF 143 10% 157 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
30 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - M SF 104 10% 114 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
31 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - N SF 42 10% 46 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
32 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - P SF 47 10% 52 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
33 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - T SF 56 10% 62 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
34 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - U SF 139 10% 153 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
35 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - X1 SF 130 10% 143 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
36 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - X2 SF 180 10% 198 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
37 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - X3 SF 275 10% 303 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
38 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - Y SF 48 10% 52 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
39 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - Z SF 186 10% 204 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
40 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront w/ Door SF 468 10% 515 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
41 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Sliding Glass System SF 354 10% 389 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   
42 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront SF 381 10% 419 65.00  $                -    $               -    $              -   

43 Combined SF for Storefront SF 20406 2% 20813 0.77 65.00  $           49.73  $         91.10  $        140.83  $  2,930,927 
44 Metal Framing Area SF 5200 0% 5200 0.22 65.00  $           13.98  $         22.50  $          36.48  $     189,670 

TEMPERED GLASS - See Snip
EXTERIOR DOOR

45 A8.1 A8.1 EA 6 0% 6 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       672.00  $        961.38  $         5,768 

INTERIOR DOOR

46 A8.1 A8.1 EA 156 0% 156 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       672.00  $        961.38  $     149,975 

47 A8.1 A8.1 EA 39 0% 39 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $    1,250.35  $     1,539.73  $       60,049 

48 A8.1 A8.1 EA 6 0% 6 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       666.65  $        956.03  $         5,736 

 $  3,342,126 

PROJECTED COST $3,666,312
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 15% $549,947
INSURANCE 0% $0
CONTINGENCY 0% $0
TAX 0% $0

SUGGESTED BID $4,216,259
Notes:

 

 SUBTOTAL 

EXTERIOR All Exterior Glazing Shall be 1"Insulated, U.N.O.

Door Type-N
Size: 0'-4" x 2'-10"

Door Type-N
Size: 0'-4" x 2'-10"
Door Type-HG
Size: 2'-2" x 2'-10"
Door Type-FR
Size: 0'-10" x 0'-10"

 SUBTOTAL 



ALTERNATE: #1

1 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront Type - LL SF 606 10% 667 0.77 65.00  $           49.73  $         91.10  $        140.83  $        93,939 
2 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - GG SF 92 10% 101 0.77 65.00  $           49.73  $         91.10  $        140.83  $        14,209 
3 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Interior Storefront Type - JJ SF 173 10% 191 0.77 65.00  $           49.73  $         91.10  $        140.83  $        26,861 
4 A1.1-A1.6 A8.1-A8.4 Exterior Storefront w/ Door SF 1831 10% 2014 0.77 65.00  $           49.73  $         91.10  $        140.83  $      283,659 

INTERIOR DOOR 

5 A8.1 A8.1 EA 4 0% 4 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       672.00  $        961.38  $          3,846 

6 A8.1 A8.1 EA 4 0% 4 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $    1,250.35  $     1,539.73  $          6,159 

7 A8.1 A8.1 EA 2 0% 2 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       666.65  $        956.03  $          1,912 

 $      430,585 

ALTERNATE: #2

EXTERIOR DOOR 

1 A8.1 A8.1 EA 2 0% 2 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       672.00  $        961.38  $          1,923 

INTERIOR DOOR 

2 A8.1 A8.1 EA 6 0% 6 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       672.00  $        961.38  $          5,768 

3 A8.1 A8.1 EA 2 0% 2 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $    1,250.35  $     1,539.73  $          3,079 

4 A8.1 A8.1 EA 1 0% 1 4.45 65.00  $         289.38  $       666.65  $        956.03  $             956 

 $        11,727 

EXTERIOR All Exterior Glazing Shall be 1"Insulated, U.N.O.

TEMPERED GLASS  - See Snip

Door Type-N
Size: 0'-4" x 2'-10"
Door Type-HG
Size: 2'-2" x 2'-10"
Door Type-FR
Size: 0'-10" x 0'-10"

 SUBTOTAL 

TEMPERED GLASS  - See Snip

Door Type-N
Size: 0'-4" x 2'-10"

Door Type-N
Size: 0'-4" x 2'-10"
Door Type-HG
Size: 2'-2" x 2'-10"
Door Type-FR
Size: 0'-10" x 0'-10"

 SUBTOTAL 
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